
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

1

DENNIS L. KENNEDY

Nevada Bar No. 1462
JOSEPH A. LIEBMAN

Nevada Bar No. 10125
BAILEYKENNEDY
8984 Spanish Ridge Avenue
Las Vegas, Nevada 89148-1302
Telephone: 702.562.8820
Facsimile: 702.562.8821
DKennedy@BaileyKennedy.com
JLiebman@BaileyKennedy.com

Attorneys for Respondents
Peter Eliades, Individually and as Trustee
of the Eliades Survivor Trust of 10/30/08;
Teld, LLC; and Respondent/Cross-Appellant
Eldorado Hills, LLC

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

NANYAH VEGAS, LLC, A
NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

Appellant,

vs.

SIG ROGICH, A/K/A SIGMUND
ROGICH, INDIVIDUALLY, AND
AS TRUSTEE OF THE ROGICH
FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST;
ELDORADO HILLS, LLC, A
NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY; TELD, LLC, A
NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY; PETER ELIADES,
INDIVIDUALLY AND AS
TRUSTEE OF THE ELIADES

Supreme Court No. 79917

District Court No. A686303

ELDORADO HILLS, LLC’S
CERTIFICATE THAT NO
TRANSCRIPT IS BEING
REQUESTED

Electronically Filed
Nov 26 2019 04:32 p.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 79917   Document 2019-48421



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

2

SURVIVOR TRUST OF 10/30/08;
AND IMITATIONS, LLC, A
NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

Respondents.

ELDORADO HILLS, LLC, A
NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

Cross-Appellant,

vs.

NANYAH VEGAS, LLC, A
NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

Cross-Respondent.

SIG ROGICH, A/K/A SIGMUND
ROGICH, INDIVIDUALLY AND
AS TRUSTEE OF THE ROGICH
FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST,

Cross-Appellant,

vs.

NANYAH VEGAS, LLC, A
NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

Cross-Respondent,
and

ELDORADO HILLS, LLC, A
NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY; TELD, LLC, A
NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

3

COMPANY; PETER ELIADES,
INDIVIDUALLY AND AS
TRUSTEE OF THE ELIADES
SURVIVOR TRUST OF 10/30/08;
AND IMITATIONS, LLC, A
NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

Respondents.

ELDORADO HILLS, LLC’S CERTIFICATE THAT NO
TRANSCRIPT IS BEING REQUESTED

Notice is hereby given that Cross-Appellant Eldorado Hills, LLC

(“Eldorado Hills”) is not requesting the preparation of any transcripts for its

Cross-Appeal. The only relevant transcripts to Eldorado Hills’ Cross-Appeal

were previously filed with the District Court on April 19, 2018, April 23, 2018,

and September 9, 2019.

DATED this 26th day of November, 2019.

BAILEYKENNEDY

By: /s/ Dennis L. Kennedy
DENNIS L. KENNEDY

JOSEPH A. LIEBMAN

Attorneys for Respondents
Peter Eliades, Individually and as Trustee
of the Eliades Survivor Trust of 10/30/08;
Teld, LLC; and Respondent/Cross-Appellant
Eldorado Hills, LLC



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

4

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I am an employee of BAILEYKENNEDY and that on the

26th day of November, 2019, service of the foregoing ELDORADO HILLS,

LLC’S CERTIFICATE THAT NO TRANSCRIPT IS BEING

REQUESTED was made by electronic service through the Nevada Supreme

Court’s electronic filing system and/or by depositing a true and correct copy in

the U.S. Mail, first class postage prepaid, and addressed to the following at their

last known addresses:

MARK G. SIMONS, ESQ.
SIMONS HALL JOHNSTON PC
6490 S. McCarran Blvd., Suite F-46
Reno, NV 89509

Email: msimons@shjnevada.com

Attorneys for Appellant
NANYAH VEGAS, LLC

SAMUEL S. LIONEL, ESQ.
BRENOCH WIRTHLIN, ESQ.
FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.
300 S. Fourth Street, Suite 1400
Las Vegas, NV 89101

Email: slionel@fclaw.com
bwirthlin@fclaw.com

Attorneys for Respondents
SIG ROGICH aka SIGMUND
ROGICH, Individually and as
Trustee of THE ROGICH
FAMILY IRREVOCABLE
TRUST, and IMITATIONS, LLC

/ / /

/ / /

/ / /

/ / /



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

5

MICHAEL V. CRISTALLI

JANIECE S. MARSHALL

GENTILE CRISTALLI MILLER
ARMENI SAVARESE
410 South Rampart Blvd., Suite 420
Las Vegas, NV 89145

Email: mcristalli@gcmaslaw.com
jmarshall@gcmaslaw.com

Attorneys for Respondents
SIG ROGICH aka SIGMUND
ROGICH as Trustee of THE
ROGICH FAMILY
IRREVOCABLE TRUST

/s/ Sharon L. Murnane
Employee of BAILEYKENNEDY


