1	Dennis L. Kennedy		
	Nevada Bar No. 1462		
2	JOSEPH A. LIEBMAN		
	Nevada Bar No. 10125	Electronically Filed	
3	BAILEY * KENNEDY	Nov 26 2019 04:32 p.m) _
	8984 Spanish Ridge Avenue	Elizabeth A. Brown	-
4	Las Vegas, Nevada 89148-1302	Clerk of Supreme Cour	t
4	Telephone: 702.562.8820		
_	Facsimile: 702.562.8821		
5	DKennedy@BaileyKennedy.com		
	JLiebman@BaileyKennedy.com		
6	6 B		
	Attorneys for Respondents		
7	Peter Eliades, Individually and as Truste		
	of the Eliades Survivor Trust of 10/30/08		
8	Teld, LLC; and Respondent/Cross-Appell	vant	
	Eldorado Hills, LLC		
9	IN THE SUPREME COURT O	F THE STATE OF NEVADA	
10	NANYAH VEGAS, LLC, A	Supreme Court No. 79917	
	NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY		
11	COMPANY,	District Court No. A686303	
		District Court 110. 11000303	
12	Appellant,	ELDORADO HILLS, LLC'S	
12		CERTIFICATE THAT NO	
1.2	VS.	TRANSCRIPT IS BEING	
13		REQUESTED	
	SIG ROGICH, A/K/A SIGMUND		
14	ROGICH, INDIVIDUALLY, AND		
	AS TRUSTEE OF THE ROGICH		
15	FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST;		
	ELDORADO HILLS, LLC, A		
16	NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY		
	COMPANY; TELD, LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY		
17	COMPANY; PETER ELIADES,		
	INDIVIDUALLY AND AS		
18	TRUSTEE OF THE ELIADES		
10	TROSTED OF THE DERIVED		
	1		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

	1	SURVIVOR TRUST OF 10/30/08; AND IMITATIONS, LLC, A
	2	NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
	3	Respondents.
	4	ELDORADO HILLS, LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY
	5	COMPANY,
	6	Cross-Appellant,
	7	vs.
AILEY ❖ KENNEDY 8984 Spanish Ruge Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada 89148-1302 702.562.8820	8	NANYAH VEGAS, LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
JEY * KENNEI SPANISH RIDGE AVENU EGAS, NEVADA 89148-13 702.562.8820	9	Cross-Respondent.
BAILE 8984 SPA LAS VEG	10	SIG ROGICH, A/K/A SIGMUND ROGICH, INDIVIDUALLY AND
	11	AS TRUSTEE OF THE ROGICH FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST,
	12	Cross-Appellant,
	13	vs.
	14	NANYAH VEGAS, LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY
	15	COMPANY,
	16	Cross-Respondent,
	17	ELDORADO HILLS, LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY
	18	COMPANY; TELD, LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY
		_

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 1 I certify that I am an employee of BAILEY KENNEDY and that on the 2 26th day of November, 2019, service of the foregoing ELDORADO HILLS, 3 LLC'S CERTIFICATE THAT NO TRANSCRIPT IS BEING 4 5 **REQUESTED** was made by electronic service through the Nevada Supreme Court's electronic filing system and/or by depositing a true and correct copy in 6 7 the U.S. Mail, first class postage prepaid, and addressed to the following at their 8 last known addresses: MARK G. SIMONS, ESQ. 9 Email: msimons@shinevada.com SIMONS HALL JOHNSTON PC 6490 S. McCarran Blvd., Suite F-46 Attorneys for Appellant 10 Reno, NV 89509 NANYAH VEGAS, LLC 11 SAMUEL S. LIONEL, ESQ. Email: slionel@fclaw.com Brenoch Wirthlin, Esq. bwirthlin@fclaw.com FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. 12 300 S. Fourth Street, Suite 1400 Attorneys for Respondents Las Vegas, NV 89101 SIG ROGICH aka SIGMUND 13 ROGICH, Individually and as Trustee of THE ROGICH FAMILY IRREVOCABLE 14 TRUST, and IMITATIONS, LLC

14
15 ///
16 ///
17 ///
18 ///

BAILEY * KENNEDY 8984 SPANISH RIDGE AVENUE LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89148-1302 702.562.8820	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16	MICHAEL V. CRISTALLI JANIECE S. MARSHALL GENTILE CRISTALLI MILLER ARMENI SAVARESE 410 South Rampart Blvd., Suite 420 Las Vegas, NV 89145 Email: mcristalli@gcmaslaw.com jmarshall@gcmaslaw.com SIG ROGICH aka SIGMUND ROGICH as Trustee of THE ROGICH FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST /s/ Sharon L. Murnane Employee of BAILEY ❖ KENNEDY
	17	
	18	
	J	<i>E</i>